Some parts are not legal for sale or use on any pollution-controlled motor vehicle.
AMC TECHNICAL INFORMATION
1966-91 V8 290, 304, 343, 360, 390, 401 ENGINES
Camshafts
Camshafts are interchangeable between all years and engine sizes. All
factory cams are standard hydraulic types. Erson Cams offers hydraulic
and solid lifter cams. Roller camshafts are available special order.
Springs, Retainers and Locks

NOTE —
The camshafts listed above are subject to availability and usually built to order. Call Erson’s Technical
Service Team at 775.882.1622 for ordering information.
HIGH PERFORMANCE HYDRAULIC FLAT TAPPET CAMSHAFTS
1,000- E670131 274° IN 202° IN .423" IN 110° 4° .000" IN
4,000 RV5H 274° EX 202° EX .423" EX .000" EX
1,500- E670101 280° IN 208° IN .434" IN 111° 4° .000" IN
4,800 RV10H 280° EX 208° EX .434" EX .000" EX
2,000- E670121 292° IN 214° IN .463" IN 111° 4° .000" IN
5,400 TQ20H 292° EX 214° EX .463" EX .000" EX
2,500- E670321 284° IN 220° IN .488" IN 112° 4° .000" IN
5,800 Hi Flow AH 284° EX 220° EX .488" EX .000" EX
CAMSHAFT ACCESSORY KIT
FOR BUICK V6 ENGINES
EQUIPPED WITH HYDRAULIC